FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10. 01 10-08-1998



100846220



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1998 CCT -5 Fil 2: 19

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETFILLARGE TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 51392 Change of Name		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Thompson, Eric	Month Day Year 081798		
Formerly			
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AccessData			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2500 North University Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Provo	Utah 84604		
Individual City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah			
07/1998 SSMITH 00000116 1732703 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 @P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, WashingtoADENWARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0051

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (801) 530-7388				
Name [
, ivaline	John H. Rees			
Address (line 1)	Gateway Tower East, Suite 900			
Address (line 2)	10 East South Temple			
Address (line 3)	Salt Lake City, Utah 84133			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark /		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signatur

Statement and Signature

Eric_Thompson

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0052

9-10-98

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Eric Thompson (the "Assignor"), and AccessData, a Utah corporation (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, registration no. 1,732,703 (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor has entered into an operating agreement to become a member of Assignee and Assignor now desires to assign the Mark to Assignee as a contribution to Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all pending applications and registrations for and of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Mark. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, execute and deliver such other documents, instruments of sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and recordation, files, books and records, and to do all such other acts and things as Assignee may reasonably request to secure for Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all pending applications, registrations, and goodwill relating to the Mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the applicable state agencies and representatives are requested to permit the recordation of this Assignment and to make corresponding changes to their respective registries to identify Assignee as owner of the Mark, pending applications, and registrations.

Dated effective as of May 13, 1992.

ASSIGNOR

Eric Thompson

226662-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNEE

ACCESSDATA, a Utah corporation

	Eric Thompson, President	
STATE OF UTAH) i(Tith : s COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	NOTARY PUBLIC WILLHAM M. JEFFS (Inc. 128) (Inc. 128	
The foregoing instrument day of Septimble, 1997, by	was acknowledged before me this <u>for</u> Eric Thompson.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	Residing At:	
COUNTY OF <u>UDit</u>	NOTARY PUBLIC WILLIAM M. JEFFS 90 North 100 East Prove, Usah 84608 My Commission Expires 8-5-00 State of Utan	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>foregoing instrument</u> , 1997, by Eric Thompson, President of AccessData, a Utah corporation.		
	MANG MANOR PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	Residing At:	
226662-1	- 2 -	

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0054